1,46 1,38 1,28 1,19 1,17
1,79 1,62 1,43 1,29 1,30

1,11 1,09 1,07 1,02 0,64

28,35 27,40 26,74 26,26 25,30

30.06.13 30.09.13 31.12.13 31.03.14 30.06.14

Other countries*
Russia
UK
Cyprus

Total

(€ bn)

*Other countries: Greece, Romania and Ukraine

Gross loans by geography

34

13,10 12,51 12,24 11,93
5,21

6,37 6,24 6,12 6,09

2,73

5,44 5,30 5,37 5,30

3,94

3,44 3,35 3,01 2,94

2,02
5,84
1,50
4,06

30.06.13 30.09.13 31.12.13 31.03.14 30.06.14

RRD- Recoveries

RRD- SMEs

RRD- Mid and Large
Corporates
Retail Consumer and other

Retail Housing

SMEs

Corporate

28,35

Gross loans by type/business line (new presentation adopted as from June 2014*)

27,40 26,74 26,26 25,30
(€ bn)

Total

Analysis of Gross Loans by Geography and by Type

*As part of the restructuring of the Group, management is currently monitoring the loan portfolio of the Group using  new business
line definitions. An important component of the Group’s new operational structure is the establishment of the RRD for the purposes of
centralising and streamlining the management of its delinquent loans.  No comparative information is available.

   b.p. = basis points,  p.p. = percentage points  ; 100 b.p. = 1 p.p.

(€ mn) 1H2014 2Q2014 1Q2014 qoq (%) 4Q2013

Net interest income 487 251 236 +7% 240

Net fee & commission income 75 35 40 -10% 35

Net foreign exchange income/(losses) and net gains/(losses) from financial instruments (18) (31) 13 n/a 36

Insurance income net of insurance claims 23 11 12 -3% 12

Other income /(expenses) 5 6 (1) n/a (17)

Total income 572 272 300 -9% 306

Staff costs  (110) (55) (55) +1% (48)

Other operating expenses (76) (40) (36) +13% (38)

Total expenses (186) (95) (91) +6% (86)

Profit before provisions 386 177 209 -15% 220

Provisions for impairment of loans and advances (272) (163) (109) +51% (159)

Share of profit/(loss) from associates 4 2 2 -7% (1)

Profit before tax 118 16 102 -85% 60

Tax (2) (1) (1) - -

Profit attributable to non-controlling interests (0) (0) (0) - (1)

Profit  after tax and before restructuring costs and discontinued operations 116 15 101 -86% 59

Cost to income ratio 33% 35% 30% +5 p.p. 28%

35

Cyprus: Summary Income Statement and Key Indicators

9,67 8,95 8,66 8,20 8,10

4,75 4,05 4,05 3,79 3,59

14,42
13,00 12,71 11,99 11,69

30.06.13 30.09.13 31.12.13 31.03.14 30.06.14

IBUs

Non-IBUs

Cyprus Deposits (€ bn)

36

10,32 9,92 9,88 9,75
3,37

5,35 5,28 5,20 5,21

1,87

5,33 5,20 5,28 5,23

3,87

2,99 2,91 2,60 2,57

1,67
5,84
1,50
4,06

30.06.13 30.09.13 31.12.13 31.03.14 30.06.14

RRD- Recoveries

RRD- Mid Corporations

RRD- Large Corporations

Retail Consumer and other

Retail Housing

SMEs

Corporate

23,99

Gross loans by type/business line (presentation adopted as from June 2014*)

23,31 22,96 22,76 22,18

(€ bn)

Total

*As part of the restructuring of the Group, management is currently monitoring the loan portfolio of the Group using  new business
line definitions. An important component of the Group’s new operational structure is the establishment of the RRD for the purposes of
centralising and streamlining the management of its delinquent loans.

Loans and Deposits in Cyprus

(€ mn) 1H2014 2Q2014 1Q2014 qoq (%) 4Q2013

Net interest income 34 15 19 -16% 22

Net fee & commission income 10 6 4 +31% 7

Net foreign exchange income and net gains from financial instruments 2 1 1 - -